A)

B)
C)
D)

E)

F)

G)

H)

AGENDA
August 22, 2006

Executive Session
9:15A.M.

Expulsion Recommendation

Regular Session
9:30 A.M.

Call to Order, Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes of August 1, 2006 Board M eeting

Welcome Visitors

I nstructional Services: Jeff Edison & Staff

1 Gifted Challenge Grant and UCF Summer Institute: Rosalind Hall/lvonne Diaz
2. School Improvement Grant —B.H.S.: Linda Durrance

Administrative and Support Services: Jeff Davis & Staff

1) W.H.S. Tennis Courts: Jeff Davis/Ted Alexander
2) Construction Update: Jeff Davis

Item(s) Withdrawn from Consent Agenda

Consent Agenda:

1 Generad Items:
a) Resignations
b) Personal Leave of Absence in Excess of Six Days Requests
C) IlIness-in-the-Line of Duty L eave Requests
d) Family Medical Leave Requests
€) Professional Leave Requests

f) Student Trip Requests
0) Instructional Services:

1 Contracts and/or Agreements

2. Whispering Winds Charter School 2006-2007 School



Improvement Plan
h) Administrative & Support Services:
1 Contracts and/or Agreements
) Recommendations
2) Finance:
a) Amendment of Instructional & ESP Salary Schedules

1) Superintendent’s Comments and/or Recommendations

J) Executive Session

K) Visit Williston MS

PERSONS DESIRING TO APPEAL ANY ACTION OF THE BOARD MAY BE REQUIRED BY
FLORIDA STATUTES TO PROVIDE VERBATIM TRANSCRIPT OF SAID ACTION.



1)

Generdl ltems:

a)

b)

Consent Agenda
August 22, 2006
9:15A.M.

Resignations:

1 Cynthia F. Battle, ESE Teacher on Special Assignment, Aug. 31, 2006.

2. TaraTucker, B.E.S. Title | Teacher Aide, Aug. 22, 2006.

3. Patricia Baker, W.H.S. Media Clerk, Aug. 1, 2006.

4, Brenda Hill, Bus Driver, for retirement, Aug. 9, 2006, and payment for any accrued
unused |eave.

5. Mary Robinson, Y.T.S. Pre-K Teacher Aide, Aug. 9, 2006.

6. Sonda Miller, Y.T.S. Food Service Worker, Sept. 15, 2006.

7. Judy Morgan, W.M.S. Food Service Manager, Aug. 10, 2006.

8. Catherine L. Birdsong, Personnel Director, exit DROP, effective Sept. 8, 2006.

Personal Leave of Absence in Excess of Six Days Without Pay Requests:

1

Mary Ann Thompson-Hill, W.M.S. Media Specialist, Sept. 18-29, 2006.

IlIness-in-Line-of-Duty Leave Requests:

1

2.

Brenda C. Snider, B.E.S. 3 Grade Teacher, Aug. 1 — Sept. 11, 2006 (2.5 hrs./day).
Linda Cole, C.M.S. Custodian, Aug. 4-10, 2006.

Lori Jean Cason, C.H.S. Custodian, Aug. 1-14, 2006.

Elizabeth Brown, W.M.S. Custodian, July 27 (1.50 hrs.), 2006.

Patricia Thompson, Y.T.S. Health Assistant, Sept. 14 (3.00 hrs.), 2006.

Brenda Brackett, B.H.S. Food Service Worker, July 25 and Aug. 7-Sept. 14 (7 hours each
day) and Sept. 15 (.10 hrs./day), 2006.

Mary Jane Guinsler, W.E.S. 3 Grade Teacher, Aug. 14 (2.0 hours), and Sept 5 (1.5 hrs.),
2006.

Margaret Mills, Y.T.S. Food Service Worker, July 25, Aug. 7-11 (2.5 hrs. each day),
2006.



d)

Family Medical Leave Requests:

1

2.

3.

Brenda C. Snider, B.E.S. 3" Grade Teacher, Aug. 1-Sept. 30, 2006, (7.5 hrs./day), to run
concurrent with Worker Compensation Leave in accordance with Master Contract.

Shari Sharp, C.K.S. Custodian, July 24 — Aug. 25, 2006.

Sheila Crawford, B.E.S. ESE Teacher Aide, Aug. 21 — Nov. 13, 2006.

Professional Leave Requests:

1

10.

11.

Jeffery Edison, Asst. Supt./Curriculum, Oct. 2 (p.m.) — 6, 2006, DOE K-12 Conf.,
Orlando, FL (project 1832).

Rosalind Hall, ESE Director, Sept. 11 (p.m.) — 13, 2006, DOE Peer Monitoring Training,
Tall., FL (mileage paid from project 472302).

Linda Durrance, Literacy Director, and Nancy Thorngvist, TSA/Supplemental
Educational ServicesHighly Qualified, Sept. 12 (p.m.) - 15, 2006, Title | Technical
Assistance Mtg., Tampa, FL (project 4724012).

Steven Tyson, Transportation Coordinator, Sept. 5 (p.m.) — 7, 2006, FL Assoc. of Pupil
Transportation Specification Committee Mtg., Cocoa, FL (project 17800).

Teresa Pinder, Local Assistive Technology Specialist, Sept. 20-24, 2006, attend follow-
up training, Eustis, FL (no cost to board); and Oct. 16 (p.m.) — 22, 2006, National
Assistive Technology Conf., Minnesota (project 472902).

Earleen Williams, W.H.S. Home Economics Teacher, Sept. 8-9, 2006, FL Restaurant
Assoc. Food Show, Orlando, FL (sub only cost to board).

Nancy Thorngvist, SES Coord., July 12-13, 2006, NCLB School Choice Leadership
Summit, Orlando, FL (project 4724012).

Ivonne Diaz, Emily Lovely, and Charles Johnson, Aug. 18 (p.m.) — 20, 2006, US
Academic Decathlon Coaches Training, Orlando, FL (no cost to board).

Alice Graham, C.H.S. Health Occupation Teacher, Oct. 13-14, 2006, Health Occupation
Educators Assoc. of FL Conf. and Board Mtg, Indianatlantic, FL (project 15300).

Marcia Baughn, H/H Teacher, Sept. 18 (p.m.) — 19, 2006, Hospital/Homebound
Coordinators Mtg., St. Petersburg, FL (project 472302); and Oct. 10 (p.m.) - 12, 2006,
Didtrict Gifted Coordinators' Mtg., Daytona Beach, FL (reimbursed by Institute for Small
and Rural Districts).

Michael Todd, Secondary Educ. Director, and Darby Allen, C.M.S. Teacher, Aug. 23
(p-m.) — 25, 2006, Successful Practices Network, Tampa, FL (project 148902 —
N.E.F.E.C. Reimbursement).



f) Student Trip Requests:

1. Sherrie Schuler, B.H.S. Volleyball Coach, and Mary Schuler, chaperone, 12 students, 2
county vans, Sept. 14 (p.m.) — 16, 2006, Volleyball Tournament, St. Petersburg, FL
(school internal funds).

2. Alice Graham, C.H.S. Health Occupation Teacher, 5 students, 1 county van, Nov. 17-19,
2006, HOSA Leadership Conf., High Springs, FL (sponsor’s expenses paid from project
15300; all other costs school internal funds).

0) Instructional Services:
1 Contracts and/or Agreements.
a Agreements with the following organizations to provide Supplement Education

Services for 2006-2007:

aa. ACES Academic Consulting & Educational Services, LLC
bb. ATS Project Success
cC. BabbageNet Schoal, Inc.
dd. Bright Futures Learning, Inc.
ee. Carter & Reddy & Associates
ff. Club Z! In-Home Tutoring Services, Inc.
0g. Faith’'s Fresh Anointing Worldwide Ministries
hh. Higher Tutorial Services, Inc.
ii. Read Right Systems, Inc.
ij- Si2 — Supplemental Instructional Services, Inc.
kk. Studentnest.com
. Sunshine Aferschool Child Care, Inc.
mm.  Suwannee Valley Educational Options
nn. North East Florida Educational Consortium
b. Contract for Purchase of Day Care Services with Little Friends Daycare, Inc., to
provide services to children of students in the Teen Parent Program for 2006-
2007.
C. Childhood Development Services, Inc. School Readiness Program Agreement for
20060-2007.

2. Whispering Wings Charter School 2006-2007 School Improvement Plan.

h) Administrative & Support Services:

1 Contracts and/or Agreements:

a Amended Interlocal Agreements with the following local governments to provide
school crossing guards for 2006-2007:

aa.
bb.
cc.
dd.

City of Cedar Key
City of Chiefland

City of Williston
Sheriff of Levy County



b.

School Lunch Reimbursement Contract with Community Development Institute
Head Start for 2006-2007

2. Permission to advertise the Wellness Policy for Public Hearing on October 3, 2006 at
7:00 p.m.
i) Recommendations:
1 Appointments and/or Transfers:

a

b.

Paul Carlson, Bus Driver, Aug. 8, 2006, replacing Patricia Beddow.

Janet L. Schmitz, C.E.S. Food Service Worker (4.5 hrs./day), replacing Priscilla
Rowland.

Patrice McCully, JB.E.S. Asst. Principal, July 24, 2006, replacing Michael
Del ucas.

Carlaann Burton, W.E.S. ESE Teacher Aide, Aug. 4, 2006, replacing JoAna
Cortes-Gonzalez.

Marcy Dee Young, W.M.S. Teacher, out-of-field in Math/Science and ESE
Math, Aug. 14, 2006, replacing Ginger Copeland (certified in Social Science).

Debra Lynn Weeks, W.M.S. Math/Science Teacher, Aug. 1, 2006, replacing
Sharon Blatz.

Corey M. Mulvihill, W.H.S. Music Teacher, Aug. 1, 2006, replacing Billy Pirzer.

Dawn L. Corbin, C.E.S. Temporary ESE Teacher, out-of-field in al classes,
Aug. 4, 2006, replacing Gracie Perry (certified in Elem Ed. 1-6).

Donna M. Knickerbocker, JB.E.S. Food Service Worker (3.0
hrs./day)/Custodian (2.5 hrs./day), Aug. 14, 2006, replacing Linda Wiggin and
custodian hours approved July 6, 2006.

Daniel Miller, Sr., Bus Driver, Aug. 8, 2006, replacing Sandra Skinner.

Claire Dedandes, B.E.S. Kg Teacher, Aug. 4, 2006, replacing Barbara Ferris.
Miriam Davis, C.E.S. ESOL Aide, Aug. 14, 2006, vacancy.

Eufemio Cortes-Collazo, J.B.E.S. ESOL Aide, Aug. 8, 2006, vacancy.

Sue Sedly, re-assignment from Y.T.S. Pre-K Teacher to Instructional Teacher
Aide, Aug. 4, 2006, replacing Ann Fowler (current salary to be frozen until such
time as experience step(s) and/or raises bring or exceed her salary to the current

rate).

Sheila Redwine, transfer from C.M.S. Food Service Worker to W.M.S. Interim
Food Service Manager, Aug. 14, 2006, vacancy.



Laura Storm, transfer from J.B.E.S. Speech/Language Pathologist to B.E.S. ESE
Teacher on Special Assignment, Aug, 21, 2006, position approved July 6, 2006.

Emily Gore, C.M.S. 21% Century Community Learning Center After-School
Program Coordinator, Aug. 11, 2006, position approved and paid from Grant,
project 472901.

Michael James Reynolds, C.H.S. Social Studies Teacher, Aug. 1, 2006, replacing
Bobby Rast who was re-assigned to PE vacancy.

Emily Campbell, B.E.S. VPK Teacher, Aug. 21, 2006, position approved Aug. 1,
2006.

Amy Langworthy, W.E.S. ESE Teacher Aide, Aug. 17, 2006, replacing
Navongela Frazier.

LitaWeingart, C.H.S. Science Teacher, Aug. 1, 2006, replacing Paul Jost.
Raobert Mack, W.M.S. Math Teacher, Aug. 14, 2006, replacing Vicky Traylor.

Ann-Marie Cook, ESE Teacher on Special Assignment, out-of-field in all areas,
Aug. 24, 2006, replacing Cynthia Battle (applying for initial certification).

Maria Elena Herrera, B.E.S. ESOL Aide, Aug. 21, 2006, replacing Rebeca
Chacon.

Payment of supplements to the following personnel for supplemental activities during the

2006-2007 school year. CDA Pre-K Aides Paid from project 1372.

SITE EMPLOYEE SUPPLEMENT SP#
B.E.S. Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget
Patricia Knecht Curriculum Facilitator 215
Ivy Dix Curriculum Facilitator 215
Sarah Pergrossi Curriculum Facilitator 215
Jennifer Huguley Curriculum Coach 216
Patricia Knecht Safety Patrol 420
*x Jennifer Huguley School Improvement Coord. 430
Pamela O’ Neal Student Council (1/2) 501
Julie Haire Student Council (1/2) 501
*x Debbie Costa Volunteer Coordinator 590
Caryl Carlide Y earbook, Elementary (1/2) 621
Samara Fisher Y earbook, Elementary (1/2) 621
*x Paid from Project 134407
Supplements Paid by the District
Pamela White Computer Committee 200
Rose Legree-Zane Degree-AA Ingtr. Aide 221
Julie Haire ISS Aide (64%) 340



B.H.S.:

**

* %

Deana Scharnagl
Selina Surles
Jennifer Huguley
Jennifer Huguley
Gary Clark

Julie Trimm

ISS Aide (36%)

Staffing Coordinator
TEC Representative
Testing Coordinator(1/2)
Testing Coordinator(1/2)
Y outh Crime Watch

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Gregory Brochetti
Stacey Gindlesperger
Juan Debrand

Troy Turner

Kelly Beckham
Greg Hamilton
Jesse K. Thomas
Alfert Herndon
Stacy Petty
Angelia Lee Cooper
Bambi Shafer
Shawn Thomas Myers
Donald Boyd
Vickie Roberts
Raymond Powers
Cindy Putnam

Amy Lowyns
Adam Booth
Frankie Lee

Marcia Smith
Marcia Smith
Gregory Brochetti
Jeromi Birtikidis
Troy Turner

Joe D. Wallis
Raymond Powers
Michele Studstill
Shawn Thomas Myers
Donna Brock
Donna Brock
Sherry Hallman
Nancy Kline

Cindy Putnam
Sherrie Schuler
Judy Morrison
Gregory Brochetti
Jan Noble

Athletic Director, H.S.
Band

Baseball, HS

Baseball, MS

Head Varsity Basketball
Head Varsity, Basketball
Head JV, Basketball
Basketball, MS

Varsity Cheerleaders
Cheerleaders, IV

Cheerleaders, M. School (1/2)
Cheerleaders, M. School (1/2)

Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Coach
Drama

FBLA

FFA, HS, Senior
FFA, MS

Head Varsity Football
Football, Head JV
Football, Asst. MS
Honor Society
Interscholastic Academics
Junior Class

Key Club

Newspaper

School Imp. Coordinator
Senior Class

Student Council (1/2)
Student Council (1/2)
Volleybal, HS
Weightlifting,
Weightlifting

Y earbook, HS

Paid from Project 134407

Supplements Paid by the District

Kelly Beckham

Administrative Assist.

340
490
520
535
535
630

130
140
150
152
160
160
162
164
190
191
192
192
215
215
215
215
216
240
250
260
262
290
292
295
320
330
360
370
400
430
440
500
500
580
600
600
620

100



CK.S:

**

**

**

Adam Booth Additional HS Class
Monique Scoggin Additional HS Class

Kevin Williams Additional HS Class
SheilaMcKeon Computer Committee
Patricia Ann Pelt ISS Aide

LindaWeiner Peer Teacher

Raymond Powers Peer Teacher

Michele Studstill Staffing Coordinator (1/2)
Shawn Thomas Myers Staffing Coordinator (1/2)
Joe D. Wallis TEC Representative

Joe D. Wallis Testing Coordinator

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Patricia Jett Arts Committee

Brad Penney Athletic Director, HS
Kimberly Bishop Baseball, HS

Aaron Haldeman Head Varsity Basketball
Norman Paeth Basketball, Head JV

Brad Penney Basketball, MS

Stephanie Parks Cheerleaders, Varsity (1/2)
Kimberly Bishop Cheerleaders, Varsity (1/2)
Stephanie Parks Cheerleaders, J.V. (1/2)
Kimberly Bishop Cheerleaders, J.V. (1/2)
Brad Penney Cross Country, HS

Brad Penney Cross Country, MS
Carmen Doyle Curriculum Facilitator
Brenda Coulter Curriculum Coach
Norman Paeth FBLA

Linda Campbell FFEA

Charmaine T-Whitman Honor Society

Jessica Adams Honor Society

Kathy Polk Junior Class (1/2)

Evelyn Elaine Raines  Junior Class (1/2)

Janeice Smith Safety Patrol

Brenda Coulter School Imp. Coordinator (1/2)
Linda Campbell School Imp. Coordinator (1/2)
Susan Penney Senior Class

Aaron Haldeman Softball, HS

Baobbie J. Arrington Student Council, HS
Norman Paeth Tennis, HS

Brad Penney Track, HS

Susan Penney Track, HS

Cheryl Allen Volleyball, HS

Cheryl Allen Volleyball, v

Carmen Doyle Y earbook, HS

Paid from Project 134407
Supplements Paid by the District

Norman Pageth Administrative Asst. PI'T

105
105
105
200
340
410
410
490
490
520
535

120
130
150
160
162
164
190
190
191
191
210
212
215
216
250
270
320
320
360
360
420
430
430
440
460
500
530
540
540
580
581
620

101



C.ES:

C.M.S.:

* %

**

* %

Evelyn ElaineRaines CDA Pre-K Aide Only

Stephanie Parks Computer Committee Rep.
Kimberly Bishop Degree-3 Year College
Stephanie Parks Degree-AA Instr. Aide
Kathy McCain Degree-AA Ingtr. Aide
AmandaFals Degree-AA Instr. Aide
Susan Penney ISS Aide

Kathy Polk Asst. Lunchroom Manager
Carmen Doyle 7™ Period Teacher
Stephanie Parks Staffing Coordinator (1/2)
Annjanette Doty Staffing Coordinator (1/2)
Jessica Adams TEC Representative

Jennifer Lynn H-Lane Testing Coordinator

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget:

SylviaMcCullars Arts Committee
Katherine Corbin Curriculum Fecilitator
Cheryl Futch Curriculum Fecilitator
Deborah Hudson Curriculum Facilitator
Cynthia Hughes Curriculum Facilitator
Pauline Brown Curriculum Coach
Teresa Sutton Newspaper

Angela Johnson Safety Patrol

Pauline Brown School Improvement Coord.
Rebecca Pitts Volunteer Coordinator
LisaBiehl Y earbook-E

Paid from Project 134407
Supplements Paid by the District

Kelly Koschatzky CDA-Pre-K

Charles Watson Computer Comm. Rep.
LisaBiehl ISS Aide

Brenda Rolfe Lunchroom-Asst. Manager
Brenda Rolfe Lunchroom Certification
Wanda Nickolls Lunchroom Certification
Susie Nichols Lunchroom Certification
AnnaMinor Lunchroom Certification
Marilyn Maxwell Lunchroom Certification
Merci Bingaman Lunchroom Certification
Ruth Fitzgerald Lunchroom Certification
Elizabeth Landrum Lunchroom certification
LindaYon TEC Representative
Mary Stalvey Degree-AA Instr. Aide
Betty Rowell Staffing Coordinator
Pauline Brown Testing Coordinator

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Anthony Phillips Athletic Director, M.S.
Patric Burton Baseball, MS

170
200
220
221
221
221
340
380
450
490
490
520
535

120
215
215
215
215
216
400
420
430
590
621

170
200
340
380
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
520
221
490
535

131
152



CH.S:

**

* %

Andrew Kidd
Julie Gerhard
Fidah Williams
Jack Hughes
Pamela Plemmons
Darby Allen
Andrew Kidd
Heather Rucker
Anthony Phillips
Andrew Kidd
Patric Burton
Kyle Parnell

Mark Roberts
Pamela Plemmons
LaVerne Bdll
Mary E. Davis
Julie Henderson
Heather Darus
Laurie Beauchamp

Basketball, MS
Cheerleaders, MS
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Coach
Drama

FFA, MS

Head Football, MS
Asst. Football, MS
Asst. Football, MS
Asst. Footbal, MS
Golf, MS

Honor Society

School Imp. Coordinator
Softball, MS

Student Council, MS
Volleybal, MS

Y earbook, MS

Paid from Project 134407

Supplements Paid by the District

Carolyn Hart
PatriciaLewis
Carmella Sementelli
Rosemarie Hutto
Rosemarie Hutto
Charlotte Hathcox
Jack Hughes

Sue Slaughter

Jack Hughes

Peter Still

Carmella Sementelli

Computer Committee
Degree-AA for Instr. ESP
ISS Aide

Asst. Lunchroom Manager
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification
Peer Teacher

Staffing Coordinator
TEC Representative
Testing Coordinator

Y outh Crime Watch

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Christopher Wilson
Matthew Flenner
Kyle Parnell

Mark Avery
Donald Lawrence
Holly Bennett
Dennis Webber
Holly Bennett
Mark Lundy
Tammy Gardner

Margaret J. Perryman

Jennifer Anderson
Jennifer Anderson
Suann Dupont

Athletic Director, H.S.
Band

Baseball, Varsity
Baseball, IV

Baseball, IV

Head Varsity Basketball
Head Varsity Basketball
Head JV Basketball
Head JV Basketball
Varsity Cheerleaders
Cheerleaders, JV

Cross Country
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator

164
192
215
215
215
216
240
262
294
295
295
295
302
320
430
462
501
582
621

200
221
340
380
381
381
410
490
520
535
630

130
140
150
151
151
160
160
162
162
190
191
210
215
215



* %

**

* k%

* k%

* k%

Jan Hudson
Janice O’ Neill
Donad Stewart
Glenda Barley
Charles Johnson
Rebecca Zimmerman
Katie Jones

Holly Keene
Bobby Rast

Mark Avery
Mark Lundy
Michael Reynolds
Dennis Webber
Joshua Henson
Joshua Henson
Faye Sache
Charles Johnson
Susan Reiter
Janice O’ Neill
Lena Weathorford
Tamela Arrington
Valerie Smith
Matthew Flenner
Matthew Flenner
Holly Bennett
Bobby Rast

Alice Graham
Tamela Arrington
Emily Gore
Portia Sache
Bobby Rast

Jan Hudson

Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Coach
Drama

FBLA

FFA, Senior

FFEA

Head Varsity Football
Asst. Varsity Football
Asst. Varsity Football
Asst. Varsity Football
Head JV Football
Golf-HS
Interscholastic Academics
Honor Society

Junior Class Sponsor

School Improvement Coord.

Senior Class
Softball, HS

JV Softball

Student Council, HS
Tennis-HS
TennissHS

Track, HS

Track, HS

VICA

Volleyball, HS
Volleyball, IV
Volunteer Coordinator
Weightlifting

Y earbook, HS

Paid from Project 134407

Supplements Paid by the District

Dennis Webber
Josh Henson
Melody Irizarry
Christina Smith
Sue Reiter

Jan Hudson
Bobby Rast
Debra Brock
Teri Edison
Holly Keene

Administrative Assistant
Additional HS Class
Additional HS Class
Computer Committee
ISS Aide

7" Period Teacher

7" Period Teacher
Staffing Coordinator
Testing Coordinator
TEC Representative

Paid from Project 472302

215
215
215
216
240
250
260
270
290
291
2901
291
292
300
330
320
360
430
440
460
461
500
530
530
540
540
570
580
581
590
600
620

100
105
105
200
340
450
450
490
535
520



J.B.E.S:

W.E.S.:

**

**

**

**

**

**

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Donna Smith Arts Committee
AnnaKnapp Curriculum Facilitator
Gerddine Otim Curriculum Facilitator
Christina Robbins Curriculum Facilitator
Cecilia Edwards Curriculum Coach
Susan Liles Newspaper

Rebecca L. Childs School Imp. Coordinator
Linda Messaros Volunteer Coordinator

Deborah G. Laws Y earbook, Elementary
Paid from Project 134407

Supplements Paid by the District

Kimberly Batts CDA, Pre-K Only
Deborah G. Laws CDA, Pre-K Only
Cynthia Smith Computer Committee
Regina Appling Degree-AA for Instr. ESP
Rebecca L. Loock ISS Aide

Jewel Brann Asst. Lunchroom Manager
Cheryl Allen Lunchroom Certification
LindaLee Lunchroom Certification
Janice Dean Lunchroom Certification
Jewel Brann Lunchroom Certification
Margaret Mikell Lunchroom Certification
Ethel Robinson Lunchroom Certification
Kimberly Robinson Lunchroom Certification
Evelyn Poupard Peer Teacher

Susan Liles Peer Teacher

Cynthia Drew Staffing Coordinator
RebeccaBible TEC Representative

Lisa Gant Testing Coordinator

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Helen Darling Arts Committee
MelissaLewis Curriculum Facilitator
Lisa Posteraro Curriculum Facilitator
Mary Guinsler Curriculum Facilitator
Carol Glass Curriculum Coach
Tonya Colson Safety Patrol

Mary Guingler School Imp. Coordinator
Kenneth B. Higgins  Student Council

Cheryl Estevez Volunteer Coordinator
Cheryl Estevez Y earbook, Elementary

Paid from Project 134407

120
215
215
215
216
400
430
590
621

170
170
200
221
340
380
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
410
410
490
520
535

120
215
215
215
216
420
430
501
590
621



W.M.S:

**

**

Supplements Paid by the District

TinaDickerson
CarlaBurton
Randol Weir
Lynda Mincey
FloraWilliams
Marjorie Mayton
SylviaClary

Computer Committee

200

Degree, 3 Year Call. Instr. Aide 220

ISS Aide

Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification

Bernita Hawkins-Smith Lunchroom Certification

Sandra Langford
Tina Roberts
Carol Glass
Barbara Gaitanis

Staffing Coordinator
TEC Representative
Testing Coordinator (1/2)
Testing Coordinator (1/2)

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Greg Yancey
Jason LeClere
Calvin Edwards Jr.
Andrea Lawrence
Amy Wilder

Jason E. Odom
Tammy J. Davis
Karen King Thompson
Patricia Spradling
Carmen Ward
Thomas Bennett
Jack Halabrin
Greg Yancey
Calvin Edwards Jr.
Jason LeClere
Robert Mack
Thomas Bennett
Carmen Ward
Marjorie Zander
Doris McLeod
Andrea Lawrence
Robert Mack
Kelly Bass

Taven Bennett
Thomas Bennett

Athletic Director, M.S.
Basehall, MS
Basketball, M.S.
Basketball, M.S.
Cheerleaders, MS
Cross Country, MS
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Coach
FFA, MS

Head Football, MS
Asst. Football, MS
Asst. Football, MS
Asst. Footbal, MS
Honor Societies (1/2)
Honor Societies (1/2)
Newspaper

School Imp. Coordinator
Softhall, MS

Student Council
Track, MS
Volleybal, MS

Y earbook, MS

Paid from Project 134407

Supplements Paid by the District

Calvin Edwards Jr.
Greg Yancey

Dolly Grace Burke
Doris McLeod

Karen King Thompson

Computer Committee

ISS Aide

Asst. Lunchroom Manager
Staffing Coordinator

TEC Representative

340
381
381
381
381
381
490
520
535
535

131
152
164
164
192
212
215
215
215
215
216
262
294
295
295
295
320
320
400
430
462
501
542
582
621

200
340
380
490
520



W.H.S.

**

**

Patricia Spradling

Testing Coordinator

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

James Baker
Corey Mulvihill
James Smith
George Miller
George Miller
Jason Odom
JuliaS. McGowen
Cynthia Penney
Jeremey Ahlgren
Mary Russ

John Wilder
Sylvia Edmundson
Billie Sue Johnson
Michele Winningham
Kimberly Nivala
Rabert Philpot
John Wilder
Sylvia Edmundson
Earleen Williams
James Baker
Raobert Patterson
Robert D. Croyle
Dietrich Stewart
George Miller
Kamry Dymmek
James Smith

John Lott

Mary Russ

Mary Russ
Candice Pippins
Emily Lovely
April Palmer
Karen Warren
Raobert Patterson
Amber Barnes
Cynthia Penney
Randy Martin
Raobert D. Croyle
Kimberly Nivala
Kimberly Nivala
James Baker
Dietrich Stewart
Cheryl Morrison

Athletic Director, HS
Band

Baseball, Head Varsity
Baseball, IV

Head Varsity Basketball
Head Varsity Basketball
Cheerleader, Varsity
Cross Country, H.S (1/2)
Cross Country, H.S. (1/2)
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Coach
FBLA

FFA, Senior

FFA, Junior

FFEA

FHA

Head Varsity Football
Asst. Varsity Football
Asst. Varsity Football
Asst. Varsity Football
Football Head JV

Asst. JV, Football

Golf, HS

Goalf, HS

Honor Societies
Interscholastic Academics
Junior Class (1/2)
Junior Class (1/2)

School Improvement Coord.

Senior Class
Softbhall, HS
Student Council
Tennis, HS
Tennis, HS
Track, HS
Volleyball, HS
Volleybal, vV
Weightlifting
Weightlifting
Y earbook, HS

Paid from Project 134407

535

130
140
150
151
160
160
190
210
210
215
215
215
215
216
250
260
261
270
280
290
291
291
291
292
293
300
300
320
330
360
360
430
440
460
500
530
530
540
580
581
600
600
620



Y.T.S:

H.T.S.:

**

**

Supplements Paid by the District

John Lott

Ruth Molares
Dietrich Stewart
Jody Caldwell
Helen Watson
Suzanne Barrett
Patty Cline
Raobert Philpot
James Baker
Patricia lnmon
Ruth Molares
Karen Ridenour
Justina Wilkerson

Administrative Assistant F/T
Computer Committee

ISS Aide

Asst. Lunchroom Manager
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification
7" Period Teacher

7" Period teacher

Staffing Coordinator

TEC Representative
Testing Coordinator (1/2)
Testing Coordinator (1/2)

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Candy Prescott
Candy Prescott
Charles Gatton
Deborah Woodard
Charles Gatton
Rebecca Fries
Natalie Steinberg
Calvin Bock
Maureen Cenatiempo
Natalie Steinberg
Rebecca Fries
Gayle Gatton
Natalie Steinberg
Melody Carson
Calvin Bock
Norma Sturtevant

Athletic Director, MS
Basketball, MS
Basketball, MS
Cheerleaders, MS
Cross Country, MS
Curriculum Facilitator
Curriculum Coach
Drama

Honor Societies
Newspaper

Safety Patrol

School Improvement Coord.
Student Council, MS
Volleyball, MS (1/2)
Volleyball, MS (1/2)
Y earbook, ES'MS

Paid from Project 134407

Supplements Paid by the District

Anthony Sturtevant
Patricia Caron
Crusselle Edwards
Andree Robinson
Charles Dillon

Administrative Asst. P/'T
Computer Committee
ISS Aide

Staffing Coordinator
Testing Coordinator

Supplements Paid by the District

Arnett Hall
Susan Gruber
Timothy Baker
Raobert Lowyns
Frances LaSalle

Administrative Asst. P/I'T

Alternative School Teacher
Alternative School Teacher
Alternative School Teacher
Alternative School Teacher

100
200
340
380
381
381
381
450
450
490
520
535
535

131
164
164
192
212
215
216
240
320
400
420
430
501
582
582
621

101
200
340
490
535

101
110
110
110
110



Arnett Hall Alternative School Teacher 110
Kathleen Wise Alternative School Teacher 110
Karen Cox Alt. School Teacher Aide 111
Danalane Alt. School Teacher Aide 111
Kathy Walker Alt. School Teacher Aide 111
Patricia Fortune Alt. School Teacher Aide 111
Kathy Walker Computer Committee 200
Raobert Lowyns Curriculum Coach 216
Patricia Fortune Staffing Coordinator 490
Arnett Hall TEC Representative 520
Frances LaSalle Testing Coordinator 535

Nancy S. Thorngvist, TSA/Supplemental Educational Services/Highly Quadlified,
replacing Kyra Purvis, amend effective date from Aug. 1 to Aug. 3, 2006.

Establish one Instructional position and one Teacher Aide position at B.H.S., to provide
intensive tutorials in READING using the HOSTS program, paid from Title | School
Improvement grant funds.

Status funding changes for the following personnel, effective dates indicated:

August 1, 2006:

C.ES.:

Sandra Roberts: From: 38.79% Project 472401; 61.21% Project 110374
To: 27.00% Project 472401; 73.00% Project 110374

W.E.S.

Barbara Gaitanis From: 34.00% Project 472401; 66.00% Project 110374
To: 26.00% Project 472401; 74.00% Project 110374

VirginiaLoftin From: 100.00% Project 4724011

To: 100.00% Project 472201
August 4, 2006:
CM.S:

PatriciaLewis From: 100% Project 1103
To: 100% Project 472302

Bus Route changes, effective Aug. 8, 2006:

Sharon Martin From: 6.00hrs/day To: 5.50 hrs./day
Susie Rowe From: 575hrs/day To: 6.50 hrs./day
Gregory Wright From: 550hrs/day To: 5.00 hrs./day



2)

7. Barbara Schaeffer, W.H.S. Math Teacher, extend participation in DROP program until

May 30, 2007.
8. Establish CDE student positions at the following sites, effective dates indicated:
a Title | Resource Lab, up to 25 hours per week and appointment of Latrice
Sinclair, B.H.S. student to fill position, effective Aug. 22, 2006, paid from
project 4724012.
b. B.H.S., up to 20 hours per week and appointment of Shannon Panetta, B.H.S.
student, to fill position, effective Aug. 23, 2006.
C. W.H.S., up to 20 hours per week and appointment of Andrea Houtman, W.H.S.
student to fill position, effective Aug. 22, 2006.
9. Establish ESE Teacher Aide at B.E.S. to assist student with disabilities, paid from project
472302.

Finance:

a)

Amendment of Instructional and ESP Salary Schedules, to allow for payment to the following
personnel for:

ESE Bus Drivers and Attendants, CPR & First Aid Training, Aug 28-29, 2006, paid
conference rate from project 17800:

Driver: Frances Townsend
Attendant: Vivian Hall

Drive new Williston bus routes and contact parents with pickup times, paid up to 5 hours
each (conference rate paid from project 17800):

Debra Armstrong-Addison, Lynn Brooks

Back to School Orientation Meeting/Training, B.E.S., Aug. 2, 2006, 8:00 a.m. — 12:00 p.m.,
(for bus drivers, aides, and substitutes as listed below, conference rate paid from project 17800):

Sub Driver: Karen Brower, Katrina Parker, Luz Colon, Toni Kokenzie
Sub Aides: Lynn EImquist

Coordinate B.H.S. 21% Century Community Learning Center After-School Program, paid
hourly rate of pay up to 12 hours per week from project 472901:

Dennis Bell

B.H.S. 21% Century Community Learning Center After-School Program, paid hourly rate of
pay from project 472901.

Leslie McGehee, Violet Moore, Donna L eggett

C.M.S. 21* Century Community Learning Center After-School Program, paid hourly rate of
pay up to 12 hours per week beginning Aug. 3, 2006, from project 472901 (to provide assistance



in coordination of the program until full time coordinator is employed, then serve as tutor):
Mark Roberts

Administer Ed Options Credit Retrieval Program (after school), C.H.S., paid hourly rate of
pay up to $1,000 from project 134406:

Janice O’ Neill

Complete Required Paperwork for Medicaid Billing, paid hourly rate of pay up to 22 hours
each from project 472302:

Speech/Language Pathologists. Dawn Turnipseed, Linda Y on, Deborah Lamb, Nancy Alstodt
Occupational Therapists: Carole Tillson, Meredee Plunkett

Participate in ESE Conference & Agency Fair, B.E.S., Aug. 26, 2006, paid stipend rate from
project 472302:

B.E.S. Sally DaSilva, Frieda Samuels, Mary McCann, Mandalyn Ahrens, Hazel Watkins
CM.Ss.: Donna Rachael Almeida

W.E.S. Mindi Bates

W.H.S.: Karen Warren, Maritza Torres-Bolam

Co-Wide: Terri Pogue, Carole Tillson, Meredee Plunkett, Cynthia Battle

Provide Custodial and Food Services for ESE Conference & Agency Fair, B.E.S., Aug. 26,
2006, paid hourly rate of pay from project 472302:

Custodian: Edward Beaulieu
Food Ser . Katherine Manuel

Participate in 2006 Challenge Grant for the Gifted Collaborative Curriculum working with
gifted students after school, paid hourly rate of pay from project 13993:

CH.S. Donald Stewart Up to 15 hours
Charles Johnson Up to 46 hours
Vaerie Smith Up to 23 hours
W.H.S. Emily Lovely Up to 46 hours
Elisabeth Hamilton Up to 20 hours
Co-Wide: Ivonne Diaz Up to 15 hours
Marcia Baughn Upto 12 hours

Participate in Consultative Services Training Workshop, Aug. 22 (B.E.S.) or Sept. 7 (BHS),
2006, paid stipend rate from project 472302:

B.E.S.: Jennifer Martin, Mary Jo Smith, Rhonda Stephenson, Sharron Cuthbertson,
Selina Surles, Crystal Hubbard

B.H.S.: Marie DePalma, Linda Weiner



b)

CK.S: Patricia Lawrence

CES.: Donad Lawrence, Cynthia Hughes

C.M.S: Sue Slaughter, Donna Rachel Almeida, Fidah Williams

CH.S.: Suann Dupont, Deborah Brock

J.B.E.S.: Rebecca Bible, Geraldine Otim, Jennifer Whitener, Susan Rudder

W.E.S.: Mindi Bates, Rowena Rivera, Cheryl Smith, Leigh Paige Lawhorn

W.M.S.: Marcy Young, Terry Perry, Elizabeth Horner, Patricia Spalding, Sandra Reckseit,
Debra Weeks

W.H.S.: Karen Warren, Maritza Torres-Bolam, Jeremy Ahlgren

Y.T.S: Rhonda Calderone, Sandra Smith

H.T.S. Susan Gruber

Co-Wide Laura Storm, Linda Yon, Dawn Turnipseed, Sherry Banda, Mary Ellen Ponder,
Nancy Alstadt, Deborah Lamb, Cynthia Hamilton, Meredee Plunkett, Carole
Tillson, Cynthia Battle

Provide Hospital/Homebound instruction (1-5 hours per week per student as needed)
during the 2006-2007 school year, paid hourly rate of pay, plus travel, from projects 1102 and
1103:

Marcia Baughn, Michelle Crawford, Teresa Collins, Sharron Cuthbertson, Ivonne Diaz, Sylvia
Edmundson, Gregory Hamilton, Joshua Henson, Sylvia McCullars, Geraldine Otim, Sheila
Rome, Sue Slaughter, Sherry Steiner, Camille King-Thompson, Fidah Williams, Rebecca Bible

“District Assessment” Workshops, Bronson, FL, July 28, 2006, paid stipend rate from project
4724012:

B.E.S.: April Rogers, SalindaM. Nobles, Caryl Carlisle, Samara E. Fisher, Julie A. Trimm
C.E.S.: Tamela Arrington, Christine Faircloth, Susan Matthews, Vickie Gernhardt, Cheryl Futch

Resolution authorizing the borrowing of such funds as may be necessary and allowable under the
provisions of Section 1011.13, FL Statutes, to complete construction of the C.M.S. Gymnasium
and W.M.S. Cafetorium projects as per original plans (attachment #3).

Authorization is being requested to amend the GMP with M.M. Parrish for the C.M.S.
Gymnasium project from $2,025,850 to $2,447,475and the W.M.S. Cafetorium project from
$2,443,340 to $3,388,630, to build as originally planned.



